Event Name: 2023 OFF ROAD DUATHLON
Overall Finish Gun Elapsed

Finishers 94 of 117

Rank Bib Name Gun  Gen Age Division City- St
Elapsed
1 12 CAMERON BROWN 00:53:35 M 30 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
2 53 CJ GEIGER 00:53:52 M 15 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
3 114 CRAIG WILTSHIRE 00:55:12 M 44 DUATHLON COTTAGEVILLE, SC
4 38 CHADWICK DANIEL 00:57:55 M 48 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
5 84 MICHELE MILNER 00:57:58 F 38 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
6 11 CHUCK BOYD 00:58:29 M 59 DUATHLON N CHARLESTON, SC
7 22 BRYAN CHIANELLA 00:58:44 M 33 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
8 44 KEITH A. DOUCETTE 01:00:12 M 48 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
9 41 PHILIPPE DES FRANCS 01:00:38 M 54 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
10 116 NICK WONG 01:01:09 M 47 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
11 3 MATT BARE 01:02:25 M 37 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
12 86 MATTHEW MOORE 01:03:47 M 39 DUATHLON DANIEL ISLAND
13 72 THOMAS LANTZ 01:03:53 M 43 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
14 55 CHLOE GILBERT 01:05:00 F 16 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
15 109 MICHAEL TUCKER 01:05:00 M 30 DUATHLON DARLINGTON, SC
16 71 DIMITRI KUNITSA 01:05:23 M 17 DUATHLON GOOSE CREEK, SC
17 93 MICHAEL PROCTOR 01:05:53 M 48 DUATHLON PAWLEYS ISLAND
18 5 CHRISTOPHER BAROODY 01:06:18 M 16 DUATHLON SUMMERVILLE, SC
19 117 PAUL ZOELLER 01:06:19 M 51 DUATHLON SUMMERVILLE, SC
20 83 MICHAEL MCFALL 01:08:10 M 51 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
21 98 KENDALL SHOWS 01:08:16 M 63 DUATHLON SUMMERVILLE, SC
22 34 TIMOTHY CROMER 01:08:24 M 40 DUATHLON HANAHAN, SC
23 32 JAKE COSTNER 01:08:30 M 38 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
24 20 JANE CHAMPAGNE 01:08:46 F 58 DUATHLON GOOSE CREEK, SC
25 33 JOHN COTTINGHAM 01:08:48 M 52 DUATHLON SUMMERVILLE, SC
26 28 ALONZO COLE 01:09:10 M 45 DUATHLON N CHARLESTON, SC
27 19 REECE CAUDILL 01:09:34 M 14 DUATHLON HANAHAN, SC
28 99 TAYLOR SIMYAK 01:09:44 M 32 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
29 95 BRYAN RODWELL 01:10:19 M 47 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
30 73 BRANDON LEE 01:11:06 M 44 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
31 113 DONALD WHITE 01:11:30 M 59 DUATHLON FUQUAY VARINA
32 24 ADAM CLARK 01:12:03 M 51 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
33 15 BRIAN BURGARD 01:12:13 M 38 DUATHLON SUMMERVILLE, SC
34 78 DOUG MAJEWSKI 01:12:38 M 53 DUATHLON DANIEL ISLAND
35 103 KRIS SMITH 01:12:59 M 43 DUATHLON JOHNS ISLAND, SC
36 68 VINCE JAJUGA 01:13:18 M 52 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
37 70 MELISSA KEARSING 01:13:48 F 29 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
38 37 BRUCE DALES 01:14:13 M 54 DUATHLON SUMMERVILLE, SC
39 66 HEATHER HUGG 01:14:29 F 48 DUATHLON LEXINGTON, SC
40 21 NICOLE CHAPLEAU 01:14:53 F 41 DUATHLON JOHNS ISLAND, SC
41 10 MARTY BLANCHARD 01:14:56 M 66 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
42 69 JOSHUA JEWETT 01:15:11 M 31 DUATHLON CHARLESTON, SC
43 59 ALEXIS HATCH 01:15:28 F 38 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
44 42 ERIC DOLL 01:15:43 M 55 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
45 30 RACHEL COLE 01:15:44 F 40 DUATHLON SUMMERVILLE, SC
46 60 LON HERMAN 01:16:45 M 64 DUATHLON MT PLEASANT, SC
47 31 DEREK COMERFORD 01:16:47 M 58 DUATHLON BEAUFORT, SC
48 79 KARA MAJEWSKI 01:16:49 F 50 DUATHLON DANIEL ISLAND
49 100 BRADY SLATER 01:17:07 M 53 DUATHLON HANOVER, PA
50 90 LEE ONEAL 01:17:24 F 58 DUATHLON JOHNS ISLAND, SC
51 63 JASON HEUSINGER 01:18:15 M 16 DUATHLON GOOSE CREEK, SC

Charlestowne Road 10f2 1/17/2023 12:27:20 PM



Event Name: 2023 OFF ROAD DUATHLON
Overall Finish Gun Elapsed

Rank

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Bib

102
112

107
29
25
49
85
26
96
87
64
65

106

110
97
74
77
23

104
50
91
52
92
17

115

105
13

80
45
94
61

14
58
67
62
40

57
75
18

Name

ROBERT SLOAN
MICHAEL WEEKS
EDDIE BELLO
COURTNEY TEMPLIN
JOHN COLE

NOBIE CLARK

KYLE FABIAN
MARY MOHR

JULIE CLOVIS ANDERSON
BYRON SAMONTE
BENJAMIN MORELAND
KATIE HODGE
WADE HODGE
SCOTT STENDER
KERRI WAEGELEIN
JAMES SHARP
ARTHUR LEFRANCOIS
EMILY LONG

BILL CHITTY

DON SQUIRES
JOELLE FRANKS
CHUCK PERRY
MATTHEW FROST
KATHY PHLEGAR
JERRY L BUTLER
INGRID WISCOMBE
PAUL STANLEY
APRIL BRUMFIELD
SPENCER BLACK
CAROLINE MASON
KYRA DUNCAN
TRIP RITCHIE
MARK HESLIN
PHOEBE BICKFORD
KATE BUCKHOLZ
JOHN HARTMAN
PAUL IMWOLD
MARGIE HESLIN
DERRICK DEMAY
BRYAN BLACK
HEIDI HARTMAN
DANA LEFRANCOIS
TIM CARR

Charlestowne Road

Gun
Elapsed
01:18:20

01:18:23
01:18:36
01:19:01
01:19:43
01:20:20
01:20:36
01:20:47
01:21:17
01:21:17
01:22:34
01:23:26
01:23:26
01:23:41
01:23:42
01:23:46
01:24:14
01:25:19
01:25:28
01:26:39
01:26:47
01:26:58
01:27:00
01:27:50
01:30:13
01:31:23
01:31:35
01:31:48
01:32:07
01:32:08
01:32:57
01:33:38
01:33:46
01:35:58
01:36:48
01:36:56
01:40:52
01:43:03
01:43:12
01:47:06
01:48:33
01:50:57
02:11:10

Gen

= 1 B 1 = § -G~ 1 B § -G § B 1 B § B § - § B § B | TGl | BE-G- | - | e | - | - | -

Age

49
58
58
40
53
17
30
28
49
52
47
39
43
44
32
57
57
25
57
34
54
68
43
59
52
37
54
50
26
48
28
53
52
29
43
55
47
46
50
54
55
55
70

20f2

Division

DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON
DUATHLON

Finishers 94 of 117
City- St

CHARLESTON, SC
CHARLESTON, SC
CHARLESTON, SC
MT PLEASANT, SC
SUMMERVILLE, SC
CHARLESTON, SC
CHARLESTON, SC
CHARLESTON, SC
JOHNS ISLAND, SC
MT PLEASANT, SC
DANIEL ISLAND
SUMTER, SC
SUMTER, SC
COLUMBIA, MD
CHARLESTON, SC
MT PLEASANT, SC
LEXINGTON, SC
CHARLESTON, SC
SUMMERVILLE, SC
CHARLESTON, SC
MT PLEASANT, SC
CHARLESTON, SC
MT PLEASANT, SC
MT PLEASANT, SC
WADMALAW ISLE
MT PLEASANT, SC
COLUMBIA, SC
JOHNS ISLAND, SC
CHARLESTON, SC
ST AUGUSTINE, FL
MONCKS CORNER
FOLLY BEACH, SC
CHARLESTON, SC
N CHARLESTON, SC
N CHARLESTON, SC
SUMMERVILLE, SC
N CHARLESTON, SC
CHARLESTON, SC
CHARLESTON, SC
SUMMERVILLE, SC
SUMMERVILLE, SC
LEXINGTON, SC
SEABROOK, SC

1/17/2023 12:27:20 PM



Event Name: 2023 OFF ROAD DUATHLON

Overall Finish Gun Elapsed

Division: DUATHLON
Rank Bib Name

Gun  Gen Age  City- St

Finishers: 94 of 117

Elapsed
OVERALL Top 3 Male in Age: 1-99
1 12 CAMERON BROWN 00:53:35 M 30  CHARLESTON, SC
2 53 CJ GEIGER 00:53:52 M 15 CHARLESTON, SC
3 114 CRAIG WILTSHIRE 00:55:12 M 44  COTTAGEVILLE, SC
MASTERS Top 1 Male in Age: 40-99
1 38 CHADWICK DANIEL 00:57:55 M 48  CHARLESTON, SC
OVERALL Top 3 Female in Age: 1-99
84 MICHELE MILNER 00:57:58 F 38  CHARLESTON, SC
2 55 CHLOE GILBERT 01:05:00 F 16 CHARLESTON, SC
3 20 JANE CHAMPAGNE 01:08:46 F 58  GOOSE CREEK, SC
MASTERS Top 1 Female in Age: 40-99
1 66 HEATHER HUGG 01:14:29 F 48  LEXINGTON, SC
Age Groups: 1 - 19 Male
71 DIMITRI KUNITSA 01:05:23 M 17  GOOSE CREEK, SC
2 5 CHRISTOPHER BAROODY 01:06:18 M 16 SUMMERVILLE, SC
3 19 REECE CAUDILL 01:09:3¢ M 14 HANAHAN, SC
Age Groups: 1 - 19 Female
1 25 NOBIE CLARK 01:20:20 F 17 CHARLESTON, SC
Age Groups: 20 - 29 Male
1 9 SPENCER BLACK 01:32:07 M 26 CHARLESTON, SC
Age Groups: 20 - 29 Female
1 70 MELISSA KEARSING 01:13:48 F 29  CHARLESTON, SC
2 85 MARY MOHR 01:20:47 F 28  CHARLESTON, SC
3 77 EMILY LONG 01:25:19 F 25  CHARLESTON, SC
Age Groups: 30 - 39 Male
1 22 BRYAN CHIANELLA 00:58:44 M 33  CHARLESTON, SC
2 3 MATT BARE 01:02:25 M 37  MT PLEASANT, SC
3 86 MATTHEW MOORE 01:03:47 M 39  DANIEL ISLAND
Age Groups: 30 - 39 Female
1 59 ALEXIS HATCH 01:15:28 F 38  MT PLEASANT, SC
2 64 KATIE HODGE 01:23:26 F 39  SUMTER, SC
3 110 KERRI WAEGELEIN 01:23:42 F 32  CHARLESTON, SC
Age Groups: 40 - 49 Male
1 44 KEITH A. DOUCETTE 01:00:12 M 48  MT PLEASANT, SC
2 116 NICK WONG 01:01:09 M 47  MT PLEASANT, SC
3 72 THOMAS LANTZ 01:03:53 M 43  MT PLEASANT, SC
Age Groups: 40 - 49 Female
1 21 NICOLE CHAPLEAU 01:14:53 F 41 JOHNS ISLAND, SC
2 30 RACHEL COLE 01:15:44 F 40  SUMMERVILLE, SC
3 107 COURTNEY TEMPLIN 01:19:01 F 40  MT PLEASANT, SC
Age Groups: 50 - 59 Male
11 CHUCK BOYD 00:58:29 M 59 N CHARLESTON, SC
2 41 PHILIPPE DES FRANCS 01:00:38 M 54  CHARLESTON, SC
3 117 PAUL ZOELLER 01:06:19 M 51  SUMMERVILLE, SC
Age Groups: 50 - 59 Female
79 KARA MAJEWSKI 01:16:49 F 50  DANIEL ISLAND
2 90 LEE ONEAL 01:17:24 F 58  JOHNSISLAND, SC
3 50 JOELLE FRANKS 01:26:47 F 54  MT PLEASANT, SC
Age Groups: 60 - 69 Male
1 98 KENDALL SHOWS 01:08:16 M 63  SUMMERVILLE, SC
2 10 MARTY BLANCHARD 01:1456 M 66  CHARLESTON, SC
Charlestowne Road 10of2 1/17/2023 12:27:50 PM



Event Name: 2023 OFF ROAD DUATHLON
Overall Finish Gun Elapsed

Division: DUATHLON Finishers: 94 of 117
Rank Bib Name Gun  Gen Age  City- St
Elapsed
3 60 LON HERMAN 01:16:45 M 64  MT PLEASANT, SC
Age Groups: 70 - 99 Male
1 18 TIM CARR 02:11:10 M 70 SEABROOK, SC

Charlestowne Road 20f2 1/17/2023 12:27:50 PM





