

**Event Name: 2023 OFF ROAD DUATHLON**  
**Overall Finish Gun Elapsed**

**Finishers 94 of 117**

Rank	Bib	Name	Gun Elapsed	Gen	Age	Division	City- St
1	12	CAMERON BROWN	00:53:35	M	30	DUATHLON	CHARLESTON, SC
2	53	CJ GEIGER	00:53:52	M	15	DUATHLON	CHARLESTON, SC
3	114	CRAIG WILTSHIRE	00:55:12	M	44	DUATHLON	COTTAGEVILLE, SC
4	38	CHADWICK DANIEL	00:57:55	M	48	DUATHLON	CHARLESTON, SC
5	84	MICHELE MILNER	00:57:58	F	38	DUATHLON	CHARLESTON, SC
6	11	CHUCK BOYD	00:58:29	M	59	DUATHLON	N CHARLESTON, SC
7	22	BRYAN CHIANELLA	00:58:44	M	33	DUATHLON	CHARLESTON, SC
8	44	KEITH A. DOUCETTE	01:00:12	M	48	DUATHLON	MT PLEASANT, SC
9	41	PHILIPPE DES FRANCS	01:00:38	M	54	DUATHLON	CHARLESTON, SC
10	116	NICK WONG	01:01:09	M	47	DUATHLON	MT PLEASANT, SC
11	3	MATT BARE	01:02:25	M	37	DUATHLON	MT PLEASANT, SC
12	86	MATTHEW MOORE	01:03:47	M	39	DUATHLON	DANIEL ISLAND
13	72	THOMAS LANTZ	01:03:53	M	43	DUATHLON	MT PLEASANT, SC
14	55	CHLOE GILBERT	01:05:00	F	16	DUATHLON	CHARLESTON, SC
15	109	MICHAEL TUCKER	01:05:00	M	30	DUATHLON	DARLINGTON, SC
16	71	DIMITRI KUNITSA	01:05:23	M	17	DUATHLON	GOOSE CREEK, SC
17	93	MICHAEL PROCTOR	01:05:53	M	48	DUATHLON	PAWLEYS ISLAND
18	5	CHRISTOPHER BAROODY	01:06:18	M	16	DUATHLON	SUMMERVILLE, SC
19	117	PAUL ZOELLER	01:06:19	M	51	DUATHLON	SUMMERVILLE, SC
20	83	MICHAEL MCFALL	01:08:10	M	51	DUATHLON	CHARLESTON, SC
21	98	KENDALL SHOWS	01:08:16	M	63	DUATHLON	SUMMERVILLE, SC
22	34	TIMOTHY CROMER	01:08:24	M	40	DUATHLON	HANAHAN, SC
23	32	JAKE COSTNER	01:08:30	M	38	DUATHLON	MT PLEASANT, SC
24	20	JANE CHAMPAGNE	01:08:46	F	58	DUATHLON	GOOSE CREEK, SC
25	33	JOHN COTTINGHAM	01:08:48	M	52	DUATHLON	SUMMERVILLE, SC
26	28	ALONZO COLE	01:09:10	M	45	DUATHLON	N CHARLESTON, SC
27	19	REECE CAUDILL	01:09:34	M	14	DUATHLON	HANAHAN, SC
28	99	TAYLOR SIMYAK	01:09:44	M	32	DUATHLON	MT PLEASANT, SC
29	95	BRYAN RODWELL	01:10:19	M	47	DUATHLON	CHARLESTON, SC
30	73	BRANDON LEE	01:11:06	M	44	DUATHLON	CHARLESTON, SC
31	113	DONALD WHITE	01:11:30	M	59	DUATHLON	FUQUAY VARINA
32	24	ADAM CLARK	01:12:03	M	51	DUATHLON	CHARLESTON, SC
33	15	BRIAN BURGARD	01:12:13	M	38	DUATHLON	SUMMERVILLE, SC
34	78	DOUG MAJEWSKI	01:12:38	M	53	DUATHLON	DANIEL ISLAND
35	103	KRIS SMITH	01:12:59	M	43	DUATHLON	JOHNS ISLAND, SC
36	68	VINCE JAJUGA	01:13:18	M	52	DUATHLON	MT PLEASANT, SC
37	70	MELISSA KEARSING	01:13:48	F	29	DUATHLON	CHARLESTON, SC
38	37	BRUCE DALES	01:14:13	M	54	DUATHLON	SUMMERVILLE, SC
39	66	HEATHER HUGG	01:14:29	F	48	DUATHLON	LEXINGTON, SC
40	21	NICOLE CHAPLEAU	01:14:53	F	41	DUATHLON	JOHNS ISLAND, SC
41	10	MARTY BLANCHARD	01:14:56	M	66	DUATHLON	CHARLESTON, SC
42	69	JOSHUA JEWETT	01:15:11	M	31	DUATHLON	CHARLESTON, SC
43	59	ALEXIS HATCH	01:15:28	F	38	DUATHLON	MT PLEASANT, SC
44	42	ERIC DOLL	01:15:43	M	55	DUATHLON	MT PLEASANT, SC
45	30	RACHEL COLE	01:15:44	F	40	DUATHLON	SUMMERVILLE, SC
46	60	LON HERMAN	01:16:45	M	64	DUATHLON	MT PLEASANT, SC
47	31	DEREK COMERFORD	01:16:47	M	58	DUATHLON	BEAUFORT, SC
48	79	KARA MAJEWSKI	01:16:49	F	50	DUATHLON	DANIEL ISLAND
49	100	BRADY SLATER	01:17:07	M	53	DUATHLON	HANOVER, PA
50	90	LEE ONEAL	01:17:24	F	58	DUATHLON	JOHNS ISLAND, SC
51	63	JASON HEUSINGER	01:18:15	M	16	DUATHLON	GOOSE CREEK, SC

**Event Name: 2023 OFF ROAD DUATHLON**  
**Overall Finish Gun Elapsed**

**Finishers 94 of 117**

Rank	Bib	Name	Gun Elapsed	Gen	Age	Division	City- St
52	102	ROBERT SLOAN	01:18:20	M	49	DUATHLON	CHARLESTON, SC
53	112	MICHAEL WEEKS	01:18:23	M	58	DUATHLON	CHARLESTON, SC
54	6	EDDIE BELLO	01:18:36	M	58	DUATHLON	CHARLESTON, SC
55	107	COURTNEY TEMPLIN	01:19:01	F	40	DUATHLON	MT PLEASANT, SC
56	29	JOHN COLE	01:19:43	M	53	DUATHLON	SUMMERVILLE, SC
57	25	NOBIE CLARK	01:20:20	F	17	DUATHLON	CHARLESTON, SC
58	49	KYLE FABIAN	01:20:36	M	30	DUATHLON	CHARLESTON, SC
59	85	MARY MOHR	01:20:47	F	28	DUATHLON	CHARLESTON, SC
60	26	JULIE CLOVIS ANDERSON	01:21:17	F	49	DUATHLON	JOHNS ISLAND, SC
61	96	BYRON SAMONTE	01:21:17	M	52	DUATHLON	MT PLEASANT, SC
62	87	BENJAMIN MORELAND	01:22:34	M	47	DUATHLON	DANIEL ISLAND
63	64	KATIE HODGE	01:23:26	F	39	DUATHLON	SUMTER, SC
64	65	WADE HODGE	01:23:26	M	43	DUATHLON	SUMTER, SC
65	106	SCOTT STENDER	01:23:41	M	44	DUATHLON	COLUMBIA, MD
66	110	KERRI WAEGELEIN	01:23:42	F	32	DUATHLON	CHARLESTON, SC
67	97	JAMES SHARP	01:23:46	M	57	DUATHLON	MT PLEASANT, SC
68	74	ARTHUR LEFRANCOIS	01:24:14	M	57	DUATHLON	LEXINGTON, SC
69	77	EMILY LONG	01:25:19	F	25	DUATHLON	CHARLESTON, SC
70	23	BILL CHITTY	01:25:28	M	57	DUATHLON	SUMMERVILLE, SC
71	104	DON SQUIRES	01:26:39	M	34	DUATHLON	CHARLESTON, SC
72	50	JOELLE FRANKS	01:26:47	F	54	DUATHLON	MT PLEASANT, SC
73	91	CHUCK PERRY	01:26:58	M	68	DUATHLON	CHARLESTON, SC
74	52	MATTHEW FROST	01:27:00	M	43	DUATHLON	MT PLEASANT, SC
75	92	KATHY PHLEGAR	01:27:50	F	59	DUATHLON	MT PLEASANT, SC
76	17	JERRY L BUTLER	01:30:13	M	52	DUATHLON	WADMALAW ISLE
77	115	INGRID WISCOMBE	01:31:23	F	37	DUATHLON	MT PLEASANT, SC
78	105	PAUL STANLEY	01:31:35	M	54	DUATHLON	COLUMBIA, SC
79	13	APRIL BRUMFIELD	01:31:48	F	50	DUATHLON	JOHNS ISLAND, SC
80	9	SPENCER BLACK	01:32:07	M	26	DUATHLON	CHARLESTON, SC
81	80	CAROLINE MASON	01:32:08	F	48	DUATHLON	ST AUGUSTINE, FL
82	45	KYRA DUNCAN	01:32:57	F	28	DUATHLON	MONCKS CORNER
83	94	TRIP RITCHIE	01:33:38	M	53	DUATHLON	FOLLY BEACH, SC
84	61	MARK HESLIN	01:33:46	M	52	DUATHLON	CHARLESTON, SC
85	7	PHOEBE BICKFORD	01:35:58	F	29	DUATHLON	N CHARLESTON, SC
86	14	KATE BUCKHOLZ	01:36:48	F	43	DUATHLON	N CHARLESTON, SC
87	58	JOHN HARTMAN	01:36:56	M	55	DUATHLON	SUMMERVILLE, SC
88	67	PAUL IMWOLD	01:40:52	M	47	DUATHLON	N CHARLESTON, SC
89	62	MARGIE HESLIN	01:43:03	F	46	DUATHLON	CHARLESTON, SC
90	40	DERRICK DEMAY	01:43:12	M	50	DUATHLON	CHARLESTON, SC
91	8	BRYAN BLACK	01:47:06	M	54	DUATHLON	SUMMERVILLE, SC
92	57	HEIDI HARTMAN	01:48:33	F	55	DUATHLON	SUMMERVILLE, SC
93	75	DANA LEFRANCOIS	01:50:57	F	55	DUATHLON	LEXINGTON, SC
94	18	TIM CARR	02:11:10	M	70	DUATHLON	SEABROOK, SC

**Event Name: 2023 OFF ROAD DUATHLON**  
**Overall Finish Gun Elapsed**

**Division: DUATHLON** **Finishers: 94 of 117**

Rank	Bib	Name	Gun Elapsed	Gen	Age	City- St
<b>OVERALL Top 3 Male in Age: 1-99</b>						
1	12	CAMERON BROWN	00:53:35	M	30	CHARLESTON, SC
2	53	CJ GEIGER	00:53:52	M	15	CHARLESTON, SC
3	114	CRAIG WILTSHIRE	00:55:12	M	44	COTTAGEVILLE, SC
<b>MASTERS Top 1 Male in Age: 40-99</b>						
1	38	CHADWICK DANIEL	00:57:55	M	48	CHARLESTON, SC
<b>OVERALL Top 3 Female in Age: 1-99</b>						
1	84	MICHELE MILNER	00:57:58	F	38	CHARLESTON, SC
2	55	CHLOE GILBERT	01:05:00	F	16	CHARLESTON, SC
3	20	JANE CHAMPAGNE	01:08:46	F	58	GOOSE CREEK, SC
<b>MASTERS Top 1 Female in Age: 40-99</b>						
1	66	HEATHER HUGG	01:14:29	F	48	LEXINGTON, SC
<b>Age Groups: 1 - 19 Male</b>						
1	71	DIMITRI KUNITSA	01:05:23	M	17	GOOSE CREEK, SC
2	5	CHRISTOPHER BAROODY	01:06:18	M	16	SUMMERVILLE, SC
3	19	REECE CAUDILL	01:09:34	M	14	HANAHAN, SC
<b>Age Groups: 1 - 19 Female</b>						
1	25	NOBIE CLARK	01:20:20	F	17	CHARLESTON, SC
<b>Age Groups: 20 - 29 Male</b>						
1	9	SPENCER BLACK	01:32:07	M	26	CHARLESTON, SC
<b>Age Groups: 20 - 29 Female</b>						
1	70	MELISSA KEARSING	01:13:48	F	29	CHARLESTON, SC
2	85	MARY MOHR	01:20:47	F	28	CHARLESTON, SC
3	77	EMILY LONG	01:25:19	F	25	CHARLESTON, SC
<b>Age Groups: 30 - 39 Male</b>						
1	22	BRYAN CHIANELLA	00:58:44	M	33	CHARLESTON, SC
2	3	MATT BARE	01:02:25	M	37	MT PLEASANT, SC
3	86	MATTHEW MOORE	01:03:47	M	39	DANIEL ISLAND
<b>Age Groups: 30 - 39 Female</b>						
1	59	ALEXIS HATCH	01:15:28	F	38	MT PLEASANT, SC
2	64	KATIE HODGE	01:23:26	F	39	SUMTER, SC
3	110	KERRI WAEGELEIN	01:23:42	F	32	CHARLESTON, SC
<b>Age Groups: 40 - 49 Male</b>						
1	44	KEITH A. DOUCETTE	01:00:12	M	48	MT PLEASANT, SC
2	116	NICK WONG	01:01:09	M	47	MT PLEASANT, SC
3	72	THOMAS LANTZ	01:03:53	M	43	MT PLEASANT, SC
<b>Age Groups: 40 - 49 Female</b>						
1	21	NICOLE CHAPLEAU	01:14:53	F	41	JOHNS ISLAND, SC
2	30	RACHEL COLE	01:15:44	F	40	SUMMERVILLE, SC
3	107	COURTNEY TEMPLIN	01:19:01	F	40	MT PLEASANT, SC
<b>Age Groups: 50 - 59 Male</b>						
1	11	CHUCK BOYD	00:58:29	M	59	N CHARLESTON, SC
2	41	PHILIPPE DES FRANCS	01:00:38	M	54	CHARLESTON, SC
3	117	PAUL ZOELLER	01:06:19	M	51	SUMMERVILLE, SC
<b>Age Groups: 50 - 59 Female</b>						
1	79	KARA MAJEWSKI	01:16:49	F	50	DANIEL ISLAND
2	90	LEE ONEAL	01:17:24	F	58	JOHNS ISLAND, SC
3	50	JOELLE FRANKS	01:26:47	F	54	MT PLEASANT, SC
<b>Age Groups: 60 - 69 Male</b>						
1	98	KENDALL SHOWS	01:08:16	M	63	SUMMERVILLE, SC
2	10	MARTY BLANCHARD	01:14:56	M	66	CHARLESTON, SC

Event Name: 2023 OFF ROAD DUATHLON  
Overall Finish Gun Elapsed

**Division: DUATHLON**

**Finishers: 94 of 117**

Rank	Bib	Name	Gun Elapsed	Gen	Age	City- St
3	60	LON HERMAN	01:16:45	M	64	MT PLEASANT, SC
<b>Age Groups: 70 - 99 Male</b>						
1	18	TIM CARR	02:11:10	M	70	SEABROOK, SC